APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST MARY'S SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130877

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 60395

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE K BLOCK, GARIMA GARDEN PASONDA , GHAZIABAD , UTTAR

PRADESH - 201005

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SARITA MALIK

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., Bed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID stmarysschool943@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9971635580

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | ptns://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/Grand%20Letter%20_%20SARAS%206.0%20Latest.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/Society%20renewal%20cerificate_compressed.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/N.O.C_compressed.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/school%20recognition.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/Building%20Safety%20certificate %20%282%29.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/fire%20safety-compressed.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/DEO%20letter%20-%20Copy_compressed.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/water%20and%20sanitation%20certificate-
compressed.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR



ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/FEE%20STRUCTURE%20NEW_20250425_0001.pdf

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/Academic%20Calender.pdf

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/school%20management%20commitee%202025.pdf

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/PTA%20NEW_20250425_0001.pdf

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/result%200f%20class%20x.pdf

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL SARITA MALIK
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 37
PGT 1
TGT 20
PRT 11
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SUMAN RAINA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER RASHMI ABRAHAM
RESULT CLASS: X
SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED PASSED PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS
1 2024 88 68 77.27 Very Good
RESULT CLASS: XII
SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED PASSED PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS
1
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 7984.7



NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS
(IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

VINITA RANI TGT
THOMASKUTTY N.A TGT
SARITA MALIK PRINCIPAL
MEENU SHARMA TGT
RAVI GEHLOT TGT
SHASHI RAINA TGT
REETU OLI TGT
KAJAL SINGH PRT
SUMAN RAINA TGT
MARGARET JOSPEH TGT
SAMRIDHI SRIVASTAVA TGT
SUCHITA SINGH TGT
RASHMI ABRAHAM TGT
AKANKSHA BHARDWAJ TGT
ISHA SAXENA TGT
SNEHA PRT
VIVION SANTU PRT
HASEEN TGT
GULSHANA PRT
MANISHA PRT
POOJA KUMARI NTT
PRIYANKA RAGHAV TGT
MEENU JOSHI TGT
SHAMEEM TGT
ANSAMMA JAMES PTI
BHAVNA PRT

ANJALIKUMARI TGT

33 & 46

2 &56

YES

4

https://youtu.be/bA6tvhtdfBI?si=MXIkKHM_KsEREYmfC

M.A.B.Ed
B.A.B.Ed
M.A.B.Ed
M.A.B.Ed
M.Com, B.Ed
B.Sc.B.Ed
B.Sc.B.Ed
M.A.B.Ed
B.A.B.Ed
M.A.B.Ed
M.Com, B.Ed
B.Com.B.Ed
B.A.B.Ed
M.Sc. B.Ed
M.Sc. B.Ed
M.Com.B.Ed
M.A.B.Ed
B.A.B.Ed
M.A.B.Ed
M.A.B.Ed
B.AN.T.T.
B.Sc.B.Ed
M.A.B.Ed
M.A.B.Ed
B.P.Ed
M.A.B.Ed

B.CA



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

VAISHNAVI SINGH

MAHAK MAHESHWARI

DEEPTI DIXIT

NANCY SINGH

KHUSHI MISHRA

ANKITA

ARCHNA

RESHMA

NEETU SAFI

MAHIMA VERMA

NTT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

B.com.N.T.T

B.AN.T.T.

B.Com, Diploma in Library Science
B.A.B.Ed

Art & Craft.

M.Sc. B.Ed

M.Sc. B.Ed

B.Sc.B.Ed.

B.com.N.T.T

B.Com.B.Ed



