#### **APPENDIX -IX**

#### MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST MARY'S SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130877
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60395
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	K BLOCK, GARIMA GARDEN PASONDA , GHAZIABAD , UTTAR PRADESH - 201005
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SARITA MALIK
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., Bed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	stmarysschool943@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9971635580

4		
B : DO	OCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/Grand%20Letter%20_%20SARAS%206.0%20Latest.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/Society%20renewal%20cerificate_compressed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/N.O.C_compressed.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/school%20recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/Building%20Safety%20certificate%20%282%29.pdf

### 6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE **COMPETENT AUTHORITY**

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/fire%20safety-compressed.pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/water%20 and %20 sanitation%20 certificate-level for the control of the control

https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/DEO%20letter%20-%20Copy\_compressed.pdf

NOTE:

7

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR

compressed.pdf

#### ACTION AS PER NORMS.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

## C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL

NO.

1

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/Academic%20Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/school%20management%20commitee%202025.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/PTA%20NEW_20250425_0001.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/result%20of%20class%20x.pdf
D : STA	FF (TEACHING) :	

**DETAILS** 

37

1

20

11

1:5:1

SUMAN RAINA

PASS

PERCENTAGE

PASS

PERCENTAGE

**DETAILS** 

7984.7

77.27

RASHMI ABRAHAM

SARITA MALIK

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

 $https://www.stmarysschoolsbd.com/files/cbse/FEE\%20STRUCTURE\%20NEW\_20250425\_0001.pdf$ 

# SL

NO.

1

2

INFORMATION

**PRINCIPAL** 

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X SL YEAR

1

SL

NO.

1

SL

NO.

1

NO.

2024

NO. OF

REGISTERED STUDENTS

NO. OF

REGISTERED

STUDENTS

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. OF STUDENTS

PASSED

NO. OF STUDENTS

PASSED

88

RESULT CLASS: XII

YEAR

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION

Very Good

REMARKS

REMARKS

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)		33 & 46			
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)		2 & 56			
4	INTERNET FACILITY		YES			
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS		6			
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS		4			
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION O COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHO		https://youtu.be/bA6tvhtdfBI?si=MXIkHM_KsEREYmfC			
F : TEACH	F : TEACHER DETAILS:					
SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION		QUALIFICATION		
1	VINITA RANI	TGT		M.A.B.Ed		
2	THOMASKUTTY N.A	TGT		B.A.B.Ed		
3	SARITA MALIK	PRINCIPAL		M.A.B.Ed		
4	MEENU SHARMA	TGT		M.A.B.Ed		
5	RAVI GEHLOT	TGT		M.Com, B.Ed		
6	SHASHI RAINA	TGT		B.Sc.B.Ed		
7	REETU OLI	TGT		B.Sc.B.Ed		
8	KAJAL SINGH	PRT		M.A.B.Ed		
9	SUMAN RAINA	TGT		B.A.B.Ed		
10	MARGARET JOSPEH	TGT		M.A.B.Ed		
11	SAMRIDHI SRIVASTAVA	TGT		M.Com, B.Ed		
12	SUCHITA SINGH	TGT		B.Com.B.Ed		
13	RASHMI ABRAHAM	TGT		B.A.B.Ed		
14	AKANKSHA BHARDWAJ	TGT		M.Sc. B.Ed		
15	ISHA SAXENA	TGT		M.Sc. B.Ed		
16	SNEHA	PRT		M.Com.B.Ed		
17	VIVION SANTU	PRT		M.A.B.Ed		
18	HASEEN	TGT		B.A.B.Ed		
19	GULSHANA	PRT		M.A.B.Ed		
20	MANISHA	PRT		M.A.B.Ed		
21	POOJA KUMARI	NTT		B.A.N.T.T.		
22	PRIYANKA RAGHAV	TGT		B.Sc.B.Ed		
23	MEENU JOSHI	TGT		M.A.B.Ed		
24	SHAMEEM	TGT		M.A.B.Ed		
25	ANSAMMA JAMES	PTI		B.P.Ed		
26	BHAVNA	PRT		M.A.B.Ed		
27	ANJALIKUMARI	TGT		B.C.A		

28	VAISHNAVI SINGH	NTT	B.com.N.T.T
29	MAHAK MAHESHWARI	NTT	B.A.N.T.T.
30	DEEPTI DIXIT	OTHER	B.Com, Diploma in Library Science
31	NANCY SINGH	PRT	B.A.B.Ed
32	KHUSHI MISHRA	TGT	Art & Craft.
33	ANKITA	PRT	M.Sc. B.Ed
34	ARCHNA	TGT	M.Sc. B.Ed
35	RESHMA	PRT	B.Sc.B.Ed.
36	NEETU SAFI	NTT	B.com.N.T.T
37	MAHIMA VERMA	PRT	B.Com.B.Ed